and the abomination that maketh desolate set up, there shall

be a thousand two hundred and ninety days. 

Analysis

This verse provides specific timing: "from the time that the daily sacrifice shall be

taken away, and the abomination that maketh desolate set up, there shall  be a

thousand two hundred and ninety days" (1,290 days). The "daily sacrifice" (tamid,

ָּמִיד refers to the continual burnt offering in the temple, and its removal signals (ת�

covenant worship's cessation. The "abomination that maketh desolate" refers to

idolatrous desecration of the temple, fulfilled partially under Antiochus Epiphanes